

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	87-93	

A by-law to amend By-law 70-91, to provide for the appointment of Fenceviewers

WHEREAS By-law 70-91 passed by the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton provides for the appointment of Fenceviewers to act on behalf of the City of Brampton for the enforcement of the Line Fences Act;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That By-law 70-91 is hereby further amended by deleting section 1, and substituting therefor the following:
 - "1. That the following persons be and are hereby appointed fenceviewers for the City of Brampton:

Larry Howes, James Pace Gillian Gallant Arlene Kavanagh Murray Van Halem"

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in open Council this 10th day of May, 1993.

PETER ROBERTSON

MAYOR

LEGNARD

J. MIKULICH

leter Mobertion

CLERK

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT.
BRAMPTON